
Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 06-May-2022

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-22-022592 PCN Date: 29-APR-22

Customer: Future Electronics(0000080100) Location: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 

Manufacturing Location Change - Dual Source: Guangdong, China / Batangas, Philippines

Description of Changes 

Please be informed that effective beginning September 2022 the following products currently manufactured at the TE Guangdong, China facility may also be sourced from the 

TE Tanauan, Batangas, Philippines facility. Please contact your TE Account Manager with questions.

Reason for Changes: 

In-line with TE Connectivity's dedication to provide excellent customer service and delivery, we are updating our business continuity plans to include dual-sourcing for select 
parts.

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

30-SEP-2022

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-292132-2 NO

1-292251-2 NO

173977-2 NO
"200058", 
"15-0167"

173977-3 NO

173977-8 NO

292161-2 NO

292161-7 NO

292207-8 NO

292250-2 NO

292250-4 NO

292250-6 NO

292250-8 NO

353293-6 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 184927 ) Location:    Pointe Claire Agreement Number:    FUTAGR002

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

173977-2 NO
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Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

"200058", 
"15-0167"

292161-2 NO

292161-7 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 2883079 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-292132-2 NO

1-292251-2 NO

292161-2 NO

292250-2 NO

292250-4 NO

292250-6 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 1319888 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-292132-2 NO

292161-2 NO

292161-2 NO

292250-2 NO

292250-4 NO

292250-6 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 1290208 ) Location:    Southaven Agreement Number:    FUTAGR001

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

173977-2 NO
"200058", 
"15-0167"

173977-3 NO

173977-8 NO

292161-2 NO

292161-7 NO
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Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

292207-8 NO

292250-2 NO

292250-8 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 2883079 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-292132-2 NO

1-292251-2 NO

292161-2 NO

292250-2 NO

292250-4 NO

292250-6 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Ltd ( 2895038 ) Location:    Leipzig Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

173977-2 NO 173977-2-LF
"200058", 
"15-0167"

292161-2 NO

353293-6 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 2837131 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-292251-2 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 1319888 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
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Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-292132-2 NO

292161-2 NO

292161-2 NO

292250-2 NO

292250-4 NO

292250-6 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics UK ( 2833922 ) Location:    Hayes Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

173977-2 NO
"200058", 
"15-0167"
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