

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 06-May-2022

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-22-022592 PCN Date: 29-APR-22

 Customer: Future Electronics(0000080100)
 Location: WORLDWIDE
 Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Manufacturing Location Change - Dual Source: Guangdong, China / Batangas, Philippines

Description of Changes

Please be informed that effective beginning September 2022 the following products currently manufactured at the TE Guangdong, China facility may also be sourced from the TE Tanauan, Batangas, Philippines facility. Please contact your TE Account Manager with questions.

Reason for Changes:

In-line with TE Connectivity's dedication to provide excellent customer service and delivery, we are updating our business continuity plans to include dual-sourcing for select

Estimated Dates

Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	30-SEP-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
1-292132-2	NO					
1-292251-2	NO					
<u>173977-2</u>	NO			"200058", "15-0167"		
<u> 173977-3</u>	NO					
173977-8	NO					
292161-2	NO					
292161-7	NO					
292207-8	NO					
292250-2	NO					
292250-4	NO					
<u> 292250-6</u>	NO					
292250-8	NO					
353293-6	NO					

Customer: Future Electronics Inc (184927) Location: Pointe Claire Agreement Number: FUTAGR002

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing		Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
173977-2	NO				

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	
				"200058",		
				"15-0167"		
292161-2	NO					
292161-7	NO					

 Customer:
 Future Electronics Inc. (2883079)
 Location:
 Singapore
 Agreement Number:
 Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	• 1
1-292132-2	NO					
1-292251-2	NO					
292161-2	NO					
<u> 292250-2</u>	NO					
<u> 292250-4</u>	NO					
<u>292250-6</u>	NO					

Customer: Future Electronics Inc. (1319888) Location: Singapore Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
1-292132-2	NO					
<u> 292161-2</u>	NO					
<u> 292161-2</u>	NO					
<u> 292250-2</u>	NO					
<u> 292250-4</u>	NO					
<u> 292250-6</u>	NO					

Customer: Future Electronics Inc (1290208) Location: Southaven Agreement Number: FUTAGR001

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
173977-2	NO			"200058", "15-0167"		
173977-3	NO					
173977-8	NO					
<u> 292161-2</u>	NO					
<u> 292161-7</u>	NO					

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	
292207-8	NO					
292250-2	NO					
292250-8	NO					

Customer: Future Electronics Inc. (2883079) Location: Singapore Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
1-292132-2	NO					
1-292251-2	NO					
<u> 292161-2</u>	NO					
292250-2	NO					
<u>292250-4</u>	NO					
<u> 292250-6</u>	NO					

Customer: Future Electronics Ltd (2895038) Location: Leipzig Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	
173977-2	. NO		173977-2-LF	"200058", "15-0167"		
292161-2	NO					
353293-6	NO					

Customer: Future Electronics Inc (2837131) Location: Singapore Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	l	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	
1-292251-2	NO				

Customer: Future Electronics Inc. (1319888) Location: Singapore Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	
<u>1-292132-2</u>	NO					
<u> 292161-2</u>	NO					
<u> 292161-2</u>	NO					
<u> 292250-2</u>	NO					
<u> 292250-4</u>	NO					
<u>292250-6</u>	NO					

Customer: Future Electronics UK (2833922)

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing		Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	
173977-2	NO		"200058", "15-0167"		

Location: Hayes

https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/PCNSecuri... 5/6/2022